

KINGDOM OF CAMBODIA

Royal Government of Cambodia No: 396 ANKR.TT

NATION RELIGION KING

ANUKRET

ON THE APPOINTMENT OF THE COMPOSITION OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION OF CAMBODIA

The Royal Government of Cambodia

- Having seen the Constitution of the Kingdom of Cambodia;
- Having seen the Preah Reach Kret No. NS/RKT/0908/1055 on 25 September 2008 on the Appointment of the Royal Government of the Kingdom of Cambodia;
- Having seen the Preah Reach Kram No. 02/NS/94 on 20 July 1994 promulgating the Law on the Organization and Functioning of the Council of Ministers;
- Having seen the Preah Reach Kram No. NS/RKM/0196/18 on 24 January 1996 promulgating the Law on the Establishment of the Ministry of Economy and Finance;
- Having seen the Preah Reach Kram No. NS/RKM/1007/028 on 19 October 2007 promulgating the Law on the Issuance and Trading of Non-Government Securities;
- Having seen Anuket No. 97/ANKR.BK on 23 July 2008 on the Conduct and Organization of the Securities and Exchange Commission of Cambodia;
- Having seen the Preah Reach Kret No. NS/RTT/0708/928 on 30 July 2008 on the Appointment of Director General and Deputy Directors General of the Securities and Exchange Commission of Cambodia;
- Referring to the proposal of the Minister of Economy and Finance;

Decided

Article 1. -

Having been appointed the composition of the Securities and Exchange Commission of Cambodia (SECC) as following:

1- H.E. Mr. KEAT Chhon	Deputy Prime Minister, Minister of	
	Economy and Finance	Chairman
2- H.E. Dr. AUN Porn Moniroth	Secretary of State of the Ministry of	
	Economy and Finance	Member
3- H.E. Mrs. NEAV Chanthana	Deputy Governor of the National Bank of	
	Cambodia	Member
4- H.E. Mr. KAN Channmeta	Under Secretary of State of Ministry of	
	Commerce	Member
5- H.E. Mr. KOEUT Rith	Under Secretary of State of Ministry of	
	Justice	Member
6- H.E. Mr. KEM Reat Viseth	Advisor to Deputy Prime Minister and	
	the Minister of Council Ministers	Member
7- H.E. MING Bankosal	Director General of the Securities and	
	Exchange Commission of Cambodia	Member
8- Dr. SAM Ghanty	Private Expert	Member
9- Dr. SAM Sokhom	Private Expert	Member

Article 2. –

The Minister of Council of Ministers, the Minister of Economy and Finance and as the Chairman of the Securities and Exchange Commission of Cambodia, the Governor of the National Bank of Cambodia, the Minister of Commerce, the Minister of Justice, Ministers, Secretaries of State of all relevant institutions and Person-concerned shall implement this Anukret after the date of signing.

Phnom Penh, March 18, 2009

Prime Minister

(Signature and Seal)

SAMDECH AKAK MOHA SENA PADEI TECHO HUN SEN

Copy and Distribution:

- Ministry of Royal Palace -
- Secretariat of Senate -
- Secretariat of National Assembly _
- Secretariat of Royal Government -
- Cabinet of Samdech Prime Minister
- Cabinet of Deputy Prime Ministers -
- As prescribed in Article 2 -
- **Royal Gazette** _
- Archives-records